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MINNESOTA COURT RECORDS ONLINE (MCRO)

Case Details (Register of Actions)
Search executed on 04/30/2024 05:12 AM

Upcoming Hearing:
Review Hearing on 09/10/2024 at 1:30 PM

Case Information

Case Number: 27-CR-21-6710

Case Title: State of Minnesota vs TEMEKA MICHELLE NICHOLS
Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Date Filed: 04/05/2021

Case Location: Hennepin County, Hennepin Criminal Downtown
Judicial Officer: Koch, William H.

Case Status: Dormant

Related Cases

27-MH-PR-23-513
27-MH-PR-24-38


https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/
https://publicaccess.courts.state.mn.us/

Party Information

Jurisdiction
State of Minnesota

Defendant

NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
DOB: 03/25/1991
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440

Warrants

Inactive Warrants

Nichols, Temeka Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George

12/02/2023 05:28 PM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
11/21/2023 01:30 PM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options
Bond or Cash Bail

Nichols, Temeka Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

07/29/2022 04:30 AM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
06/28/2022 01:30 PM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options
Bond or Cash Bail

Attorneys Active

¢ Abreu, Flavio Silveira - Lead Attorney
ARNESON, THOMAS STUART
BACKSTROM NGUYEN, ANNALISE MARIE
BARRETTE, PAULA KRUCHOWSKI
BERNSTEIN, DAVID SCOTT

GALLER, KATHERINE DIANE
Johnston, Heidi

Marzitelli, Patrick

SCHOUVIELLER, MEGAN NAOMI
TRIPP-STEINER, AMY JO

Attorneys Active

e Irfanullah, Christine - Lead Attorney
DONG, JESSE

FISCHER, ASHLEY ELIZABETH
HALIMAH, SARA LINA

Herlofsky, Susan

HOGAN, ELIZABETH ANNE
SORENSEN, ALYSON BROOKE
WEBB, SHAWN PHILLIP

Attorneys Inactive

e Bryant, Camille

Franklin, Ryan

LUND, CHRISTOPHER RUSSELL
NEUMANN, FAITH JACALYN
ROBINSON, JULIAN MARCELUS

Amount: $0.00

Amount: $2,000.00



Nichols, Temeka Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev

04/13/2022 05:54 PM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
03/29/2022 01:30 PM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Appearance Bond Amount: $3,000.00
OR
Cash Bail Amount: $500.00

Nichols, Temeka Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev

02/11/2022 06:42 PM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
01/19/2022 08:30 AM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Appearance Bond Amount: $3,000.00
OR
Cash Ball Amount: $500.00

Nichols, Temeka Bench Warrant-fail to appear at a hearing
Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa

11/18/2021 02:08 AM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
08/25/2021 08:30 AM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Bond or Cash Bail Amount: $3,000.00
OR
Cash Bail Amount: $500.00

Nichols, Temeka Arrest, Complaint, Order of Detention
Judicial Officer: Yellowhammer, Terri

08/11/2021 10:48 PM  Status: Warrant Cleared by Wt Office
06/08/2021 01:30 PM  Status: Issued Active

Bond/Bail Options

Bond or Cash Bail Amount; $0.00
Charges
1 ASSAULT-4TH DEG-PEACE OFFICER-PHYSICALLY Statute: 609.2231.1(b)
ASSAULTS-G

Level of Charge: Gross Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 04/02/2021

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Minneapolis City Attorney

2 DISORDERLY CONDUCT-BRAWLING OR FIGHTING Statute: 609.72.1(1)



Disposition:

Dismissed Disposition Date: 08/01/2022

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 04/02/2021

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Minneapolis City Attorney

3 Possession of drug paraphernalia in a public place. Statute: 223.235

Disposition:

Dismissed Disposition Date: 08/01/2022

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 04/02/2021

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Minneapolis City Attorney

Interim Conditions

02/09/2024

12/04/2023

08/05/2022

08/01/2022

04/20/2022

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Koch, William H.

¢ Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Hoyos, Juan
Expiration Date: 02/09/2024

¢ Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Expiration Date: 12/04/2023

¢ Release with No Bail, Bond, or Conditions Required (ROR)

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Ede, Keala
Expiration Date: 08/05/2022

e Conditions, other
e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$2,000.00

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Expiration Date: 08/01/2022

¢ Remain law-abiding
e Make all future court appearances
¢ Release with Conditions
$0.00
e Conditions, other



04/19/2022

04/14/2022

02/14/2022

11/19/2021

04/05/2021

Case Events

04/25/2024

04/09/2024

03/12/2024

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Expiration Date: 04/20/2022

e Remain law-abiding

e Make all future court appearances

e Post Bail or Bond with Conditions
$50.00

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Larson, Gary R.
Expiration Date: 04/19/2022

¢ Remain law-abiding

o Make all future court appearances

e Post Bail or Bond with Conditions
$50.00

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Poston, Janet N.
Expiration Date: 04/14/2022

¢ Release with Conditions
$0.00
¢ Remain law-abiding
o Make all future court appearances

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Expiration Date: 02/14/2022

e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$6,000.00

¢ Release with Conditions
$0.00

e Remain law-abiding

e Make all future court appearances

¢ No contact with victim(s)

Interim conditions for NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Judicial Officer: Bartolomei, Luis
Expiration Date: 11/19/2021

e Post Bail or Bond with No Conditions
$3,000.00

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #64

Rule 20 Progress Report
Index #63

Hearing Held Remote



03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/11/2024

03/11/2024

02/13/2024

02/13/2024

02/09/2024

02/09/2024

02/09/2024

02/09/2024

01/08/2024

12/04/2023

12/04/2023

12/04/2023

12/04/2023

12/02/2023

11/21/2023

Bail to stand as previously ordered

Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Index #62

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #61

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #60

Request for Continuance

Index #59

Tagging Case

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Koch, William H.
Index #58

Hearing Held In-Person

Prosecutor's Offer
Index #57

Request for Continuance
Index #56

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Hoyos, Juan
Index #55

Identity Verified

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Hoyos, Juan
Index #54

Hearing Held In-Person

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Warrant Issued
Index #53

5 pages

2 pages

2 pages

2 pages



11/21/2023

11/21/2023

10/24/2023

10/24/2023

10/24/2023

08/14/2023

04/26/2023

04/25/2023

04/25/2023

04/14/2023

04/14/2023

03/14/2023

03/14/2023

03/14/2023

02/07/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

11/23/2022

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Hearing Held Remote

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #52

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Hearing Held Remote

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #51

Finding of Incompetency and Order
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Index #50

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Borer, George

Waiver of Appearance
Index #49

Rule 20 Evaluation Report
Index #48

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Request for Continuance
Index #47

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Hearing Held Remote

Hearing Held Remote

Request for Continuance
Index #46

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Hearing Held Remote

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)

2 pages

4 pages



08/08/2022

08/08/2022

08/05/2022

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

08/01/2022

0712912022

06/28/2022

06/28/2022

06/28/2022

06/07/2022

05/25/2022

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #45

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #44

Law Enforcement Notice of Release and Appearance
Index #43

Motion
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE
Index #42

Findings and Order
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Index #41

Found Incompetent
Judicial Officer: Ede, Keala

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions

Index #40

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Ede, Keala
Index #39

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Ede, Keala
Index #38

Hearing Held Remote

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Warrant Issued
Index #37

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Hearing Held Remote

Returned Malil
Index #36

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions

2 pages

1 page

4 pages

1 page

1 page



05/25/2022

05/25/2022

05/24/2022

05/24/2022

05/23/2022

05/19/2022

05/17/2022

05/17/2022

05/10/2022

05/10/2022

05/10/2022

04/20/2022

04/20/2022

Party: Attorney BACKSTROM NGUYEN, ANNALISE MARIE;
Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE;

Attorney WEBB, SHAWN PHILLIP

Index #35

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney BACKSTROM NGUYEN, ANNALISE MARIE;
Attorney WEBB, SHAWN PHILLIP

Fail to Appear at a hearing
Party: Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney Herlofsky, Susan;
Attorney SCHOUVIELLER, MEGAN NAOMI

Notice of Intent to Prosecute
Index #34

Law Enforcement Notice of Release and Appearance
Index #33

Rule 20 Evaluation Report

Index #32

Rule 20 Report Distributed

Request for Disclosure
Index #31

Notice of Evidence and Identification Procedures
Index #30

Witness List
Index #29

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Index #28

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #27

2 pages

1 page

2 pages

2 pages



04/20/2022

04/19/2022

04/19/2022

04/19/2022

04/19/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

04/14/2022

04/13/2022

03/29/2022

03/29/2022

03/29/2022

02/14/2022

02/14/2022

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #26

Order-Evaluation for Competency to Proceed (Rule 20.01)
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Index #25

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #24

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #23

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Larson, Gary R.
Index #22

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Attorney Bryant, Camille; Attorney Marzitelli, Patrick;
Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE;

Jurisdiction State of Minnesota

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #21

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Larson, Gary R.
Index #20

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Attorney BERNSTEIN, DAVID SCOTT,
Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE;

Attorney ROBINSON, JULIAN MARCELUS

Warrant Issued
Index #19

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Poston, Janet N.
Index #18

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions

2 pages

2 pages

1 page

1 page



02/14/2022

02/14/2022

02/11/2022

01/19/2022

01/19/2022

01/19/2022

12/13/2021

12/08/2021

11/19/2021

11/19/2021

11/19/2021

11/19/2021

11/18/2021

11/18/2021

Index #17

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Poston, Janet N.
Index #16

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Attorney BACKSTROM NGUYEN, ANNALISE MARIE;

Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE;
Attorney ROBINSON, JULIAN MARCELUS

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

Fail to Appear at a hearing

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney BERNSTEIN, DAVID SCOTT;
Attorney LUND, CHRISTOPHER RUSSELL

Warrant Issued
Index #15

Returned Mall
Index #14

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #13

Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #12

Order for Conditional Release
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #11

Order Granting Public Defender
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Index #10

Hearing Held Using Remote Technology

Remote Party: Attorney GALLER, KATHERINE DIANE;
Attorney LUND, CHRISTOPHER RUSSELL;

Defendant NICHOLS, TEMEKA MICHELLE

Application for Public Defender
Index #9

Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

2 pages

2 pages

2 pages



08/25/2021 Warrant Issued
Index #8

08/25/2021 Fail to Appear at a hearing

08/25/2021 Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney TRIPP-STEINER, AMY JO

08/13/2021 Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #7

08/11/2021 Warrant Cleared by Wt Office

06/08/2021 Warrant Issued
Index #6

06/08/2021 Fail to Appear at a hearing

06/08/2021 Hearing Held Using Remote Technology
Remote Party: Attorney Abreu, Flavio Silveira

04/20/2021 Returned Malil
Index #5

04/06/2021 Notice of Remote Hearing with Instructions
Index #4

04/06/2021 Law Enforcement Notice of Release and Appearance
Index #3

04/05/2021 Pretrial Release Evaluation Form
Index #2

04/05/2021 E-filed Comp-Order for Detention
Index #1

Hearings

Upcoming Hearings

09/10/2024 01:30 PM Review Hearing

Previous Hearings

2 pages

1 page

1 page

7 pages



03/21/2024

03/12/2024

02/09/2024

12/04/2023

11/21/2023

10/24/2023

04/25/2023

03/14/2023

02/07/2023

01/31/2023

08/09/2022

01:00 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Koch, William H.
Location: GC-C1653

Cancelled; Other

Date Updated: 02/14/2024

Reset by Court to 03/21/2024 01:00 PM - Session/Hearing Moved
Same Date/Time - Not Rescheduled

Original Hearing Date: 02/15/2024 01:00 PM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Date Updated: 02/13/2024

Reset by Court to 03/12/2024 01:30 PM - By agreement

Date Updated: 01/08/2024

Reset by Court to 02/13/2024 01:30 PM - By agreement

Original Hearing Date: 01/09/2024 01:30 PM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Koch, William H.
Location: PSF 141

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Hoyos, Juan
Location: PSF 141

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456

Review Hearing
Judicial Officer: Mercurio, Danielle
Location: GC-C556

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Borer, George
Location: GC-C456
Cancelled; Other

Date Updated: 04/04/2023

Reset by Court to 04/25/2023 01:30 PM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 04/18/2023 01:30 PM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori
Location: GC-C457

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Skibbie, Lori
Location: GC-C457

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: GC-C559

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Cancelled; Other

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record

Result: Held On the Record



08/01/2022

06/28/2022

05/25/2022

05/24/2022

05/24/2022

05/23/2022

04/19/2022

04/14/2022

03/29/2022

02/14/2022

01/19/2022

11/19/2021

08/25/2021

06/08/2021

10:30 AM

01:30 PM

08:30 AM

01:30 PM

08:30 AM

01:30 PM

02:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

01:30 PM

09:30 AM

01:30 PM

09:30 AM

01:30 PM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Ede, Keala
Location: PSF 142

Date Updated: 07/29/2022

Reset by Court to 08/01/2022 10:30 AM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 08/01/2022 01:30 PM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Routel, Colette
Location: GC-C1159

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K
Location: GC-C857

Jury Trial

Judicial Officer: Routel, Colette
Location: GC-C1159
Cancelled; Assigned in error

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Browne, Michael K
Location: GC-C1156

Cancelled; Assigned in error

Pre-trial
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Location: GC-C1156

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Larson, Gary R.
Location: PSF 142

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Location: GC-C1156

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Poston, Janet N.
Location: PSF 142

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Benson, Bev
Location: GC-C1156

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Dayton Klein, Julia
Location: PSF 142

Date Updated: 11/18/2021

Reset by Court to 11/19/2021 01:30 PM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 11/18/2021 01:30 PM

Hearing
Judicial Officer: Couri, Theresa
Location: PSF 142

Hearing

Judicial Officer: Yellowhammer, Terri

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Result:

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held On the Record

Held Off the Record

Held Off the Record



Location: PSF 142

Date Updated: 04/06/2021
Reset by Court to 06/08/2021 01:30 PM - Other

Date Updated: 04/05/2021
Reset by Court to 06/08/2021 01:15 PM - Other

Original Hearing Date: 04/06/2021 01:30 PM

Dispositions

08/01/2022 Disposition
Judicial Officer: Janzen, Lisa K

2 DISORDERLY CONDUCT-BRAWLING OR Statute:

FIGHTING

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 04/02/2021

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Minneapolis City Attorney

3 Possession of drug paraphernalia in a public place. Statute:

Disposition: Dismissed

Level of Charge: Misdemeanor

Offense Date: 04/02/2021

Community Of Offense: Minneapolis

Law Enforcement Agency: Minneapolis Police Department

Prosecuting Agency: Minneapolis City Attorney

Search executed on 04/30/2024 05:12 AM

609.72.1(1)

223.235



